Hannaford Community and Junior Bands
Full Schedule 24-25

Auditions:

Saturday, September 14 9-5pm UofT Faculty of Music, EIB
Rehearsals:

HJB: Saturday mornings, 9am — 10am

HCB: Saturday mornings, 10am — 11:30am

Location:

The Church of the Redeemer — 162 Bloor St. W. 3rd floor

All Dates:

September 28

October 5

October 12

October 19

*Saturday, October 26, masterclasses

9am — 10am Breathing Gym Clinic with Patrick Sheridan

10:15am — 12:15pm Trumpet Masterclass with Brandon Ridenour
Walter Hall, Uof T Faculty of Music **everyone attends — family and friends welcome™*
*Sunday, October 27, 3pm HSSB Brassology Concert

Patrick Sheridan, conductor / Brandon Ridenour, trumpet soloist
Jane Mallet Theatre, St. Lawrence Centre

November 2

November 9

November 16

November 23

*Saturday, November 23, 1-5pm HYB Solo Competition 1st Round
Walter Hall, UofT Faculty of Music

November 30

*Saturday, December 7, 2pm Sounds of the Season Concert
Jennarie, jazzy vocals / Anthony D’Alessandro, piano

*Saturday, December 7, 8pm HSSB Holiday Serenade Concert with Amadeus Choir/Bach
Children’s Chorus - Meridian Arts Centre, George Weston Recital Hall
HOLIDAY BREAK



January 4

January 11

January 18

*Friday, January 24, 8pm HSSB Concert — Zombie Blizzard with Measha Brueggergosman-Lee
Koerner Hall as part of RCM 21C Festival

January 25

February 1

February 8

*Saturday, February 15, 2pm Rising Stars Concert
*Monday, February 17, 2pm Band Together Concert

HYB + HSSB, winner of solo competition performs
Metropolitan United Church (free admission for all!)
February 22

March 1

March 8 (no rehearsal — March Break)

March 15

March 22

*Sunday March 23, 3pm HSSB Concert War & Art with Sarah Slean
Jane Mallet Theatre, St. Lawrence Centre

March 29

*Saturday April 5, 2pm Fandango! — Declan Scott, trumpet & Robert Conquer, trombone soloists
April 12

April 19 (no rehearsal — Easter)

April 26

May 3

May 10

*Sunday, May 11, 3pm HSSB Beyond Brass Concert

Jean Michel Malouf, conductor / Michael Bridge, accordion
Jane Mallet Theatre, St. Lawrence Centre

May 177

*HJB & HCB Canada’s Wonderland Music Festival - TBA



